ADG711/ADG712/ADG713
Rev. B | Page 2 of 16
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Features .............................................................................................. 1
Applications....................................................................................... 1
Functional Block Diagram .............................................................. 1
General Description ......................................................................... 1
Product Highlights ........................................................................... 1

ADG711/ADG712/ADG713
Rev. B | Page 14 of 16
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1, 2 Temperature range Package Description Package Option
ADG711BR −40°C to +85°C Standard Small Outline(SOIC) R-16
ADG711BR-REEL −40°C to +85°C Standard Small Outline(SOIC) R-16
ADG711BR-REEL7 −40°C to +85°C Standard Small Outline(SOIC) R-16
ADG711BRZ −40°C to +85°C Standard Small Outline(SOIC) R-16
ADG711BRZ-REEL −40°C to +85°C Standard Small Outline(SOIC) R-16
ADG711BRZ-REEL7 −40°C to +85°C Standard Small Outline(SOIC) R-16
ADG711BRU −40°C to +85°C Thin Shrink Small Outline(TSSOP) RU-16
ADG711BRU-REEL −40°C to +85°C Thin Shrink Small Outline(TSSOP) RU-16
ADG711BRU-REEL7 −40°C to +85°C Thin Shrink Small Outline(TSSOP) RU-16
ADG711BRUZ −40°C to +85°C Thin Shrink Small Outline(TSSOP) RU-16
ADG711BRUZ-REEL −40°C to +85°C Thin Shrink Small Outline(TSSOP) RU-16
ADG711BRUZ-REEL7 −40°C to +85°C Thin Shrink Small Outline(TSSOP) RU-16
ADG711WBRUZ-REEL −40°C to +85°C Thin Shrink Small Outline(TSSOP) RU-16
ADG712BR −40°C to +85°C Standard Small Outline(SOIC) R-16
ADG712BR-REEL −40°C to +85°C Standard Small Outline(SOIC) R-16
ADG712BR-REEL7 −40°C to +85°C Standard Small Outline(SOIC) R-16
ADG712BRZ −40°C to +85°C Standard Small Outline(SOIC) R-16
ADG712BRZ-REEL −40°C to +85°C Standard Small Outline(SOIC) R-16
ADG712BRZ-REEL7 −40°C to +85°C Standard Small Outline(SOIC) R-16
ADG712BRU −40°C to +85°C Thin Shrink Small Outline(TSSOP) RU-16
ADG712BRU-REEL −40°C to +85°C Thin Shrink Small Outline(TSSOP) RU-16
ADG712BRU-REEL7 −40°C to +85°C Thin Shrink Small Outline(TSSOP) RU-16
ADG712BRUZ −40°C to +85°C Thin Shrink Small Outline(TSSOP) RU-16
ADG712BRUZ-REEL −40°C to +85°C Thin Shrink Small Outline(TSSOP) RU-16
ADG712BRUZ-REEL7 −40°C to +85°C Thin Shrink Small Outline(TSSOP) RU-16
ADG713BR −40°C to +85°C Standard Small Outline(SOIC) R-16
ADG713BRZ −40°C to +85°C Standard Small Outline(SOIC) R-16
ADG713BRZ-REEL −40°C to +85°C Standard Small Outline(SOIC) R-16
ADG713BRZ-REEL7 −40°C to +85°C Standard Small Outline(SOIC) R-16
ADG713BRU −40°C to +85°C Thin Shrink Small Outline(TSSOP) RU-16
ADG713BRU-REEL −40°C to +85°C Thin Shrink Small Outline(TSSOP) RU-16
ADG713BRU-REEL7 −40°C to +85°C Thin Shrink Small Outline(TSSOP) RU-16
ADG713BRUZ −40°C to +85°C Thin Shrink Small Outline(TSSOP) RU-16
ADG713BRUZ-REEL −40°C to +85°C Thin Shrink Small Outline(TSSOP) RU-16
ADG713BRUZ-REEL7 −40°C to +85°C Thin Shrink Small Outline(TSSOP) RU-16
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
2 W = Qualified for Automotive Applications.
AUTOMOTIVE PRODUCTS
The AD711W models are available with controlled manufacturing to support the quality and reliability requirements of automotive